Wisconsin law.
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189 DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES NR 228.10

Chapter NR 228
CEMENT MANUFACTURING

NR 228.01 Purpose. NR 228.06  Application of efluent limitations and standards.
NR 228.02  Applicability. NR 228.10 Effluent limitations, best practicable treatment.
NR 228.03  Definitions. NR 228.1 Effluent limitations, best available treatment.
NR 228.04 Compliance with dfuent limitations and standards. NR 228.12  Standards of performance.

NR 228.05 Modification of efluent limitations. NR 228.13  Pretreatment standards.

NR 228.01 Purpose. The purpose of this chapter is totechnologycurrently available may bmodified in accordance
establisheffluent limitations, standards of performance, and pravith this section.

treatmentstandards for dischges of process wastes from the (2) An individual dischager or other interested person may
cementmanufacturing category of poisburces and subcatego submit evidence to the department that factors relating to the
riesthereof. equipmentbr facilities involved, the process appliedother such
Note: The authority for promulgation of this chapter is set forth i\ 205 factors related tosuch dischajer are fundamentally défrent
History: Cr. Registey June, 1976, No. 24&f. 7-1-76. from the factors considered in the establishment ofeffieent
limitations. On the basis of such evidence or other available-infor
gyjation, the department wilmake a written determination that
sionsin this chapter are appiicable to pollutants or polltantprog BaRCArs & 00 <8 T, T At S e v
ertiesin dischages of process waste resulting from:
1) NONLEA(?HING El)'his subcategormcludgs facilities hav opmentDocument, ER 440/1-74-005-a. If such fundamentally
. 4 . . differentfactors are found texist, the department shall establish
ing dischages resulting from the manufacture of cement uain h o e i
process in which kiln dust is not contacted with water dstan %or the dischage efluent limitations in the WPDES permit either

: moreor less stringent than the limitations in this chaptethe
g(;arlltf(;r}(ﬁr]: tshtg Cpkrcécnfissssi%?g watemot used in wet scrubbers t0, o ntgjctated by such fundamentallyféifent factors. Suctm-

. ) i . itationsmust be approved by BP which may approve, disap
(2) LEACHING. This subcategoryncludes facilities having 8r0ve,0r specify other limitaions.
dischargesesulting from the manufacture of cement using a pr (3) Copies of this Development Document‘Cement

cessin which kiln dust is contacted withiater as an integral part S :
: : nufacturing,”"EPA440/1-74-005-gublished Januari 974,
g{;gfeﬁ:gg?;?sor water is used in wet scrubbers to control available for inspection at thefioe of the department of natu
) . . ... _ralresources, the secretary of statefice, and the legislative ref
(3) MATERIALS STORAGE. This subcategory includes faC'“t'eserencebureau, and may be obtained for personal use from the

havingdischages resulting from the rurfodf rainfall from stor Superintendenof Documents, U.S. Government PrintingiGs
ageof materials, including raw materials, intermediate and figyashingtonD.C. 20460. ’ ’

ishedproducts, and waste materials which are usext derived History: Cr. RegisterJune, 1976, No. 24@f. 7-1-76;correction in (3) made
from the manufacture of cement. under s. 13.92 (4) (b) 6., Stats., Register April 2013 No. 688.
History: Cr. RegisterJune, 1976, No. 24@éf. 7-1-76.

NR 228.02 Applicability. The efluent limitations,stan

L . o ) NR 228.06 Application of effluent limitations and
NR 228.03 Definitions.  The followingdefinition is appk  standards. (1) The efluent limitations andstandards set forth
cableto this chapterDefinitions ofother terms and meanings ofin this chapter shall be used in accordance with this section to
abbreviations are set forth in ¢dR 205 establishthe quantity or quality of pollutants pollutant proper
(1) “Manufacture of cement” means use of the process itieswhich may be dischged by a point source subjéctthe pre
which several mineral ingredients, including limestonettrer  visionsof this chapterexcept as;
naturalsources of calcium carbonate, silica, alumina, and iron (3) They may be modified in accordance withiR. 228.05

togetherwith gypsum are used to produce cement. (b) Th : PR
A 4 o ey may be superseded by msirngent limitations and
History: Cr. Registey June, 1976, No. 248f. 7-1-76. standardsecessary to achieve water quality standards or meet

NR 228.04 Compliance with effluent limitations and otherlegal requirements, or
standards. Dischage of pollutants from facilities subject tioe (c) They may be supplemented or superseded by starmfards
provisionsof this chapter may not exceed, as appropriate: ~ prohibitionsfor toxic pollutants or by additional limitations for
(1) By July 1, 1977 dluent limitations representing the otherpollutants required to achieve water quality
degreeof effluent reduction attainable by trapplication of the (2) Theproduction basis for application tfe limitations and
bestpracticable control technology currently available; standardset forth in this chapteshall be the daily average of the
(2) By July 1, 1983 dfuent limitations representing the Maximummonth production in the past year
degreeof efluent reduction attainable by ttaplication of the (3) Thelimitations for pH and concentration limits feub

bestavailable technology economically achievable; category(3) in table 1 shalhot apply to any untreated ruffrom
(3) Pretreatmenstandardgor dischages to publ|c|y owned Storagefacilities designed, Constructed, and Opel’ated to treat the
treatmentvorks: volume of runof which results from a 10 yea24 hour rainfall

eventas set forth in \NR 205.05

(4) Standards of performance for new sources. History: Cr Register June, 1976, No. 24@f. 7-1-76.

History: Cr. Register June, 1976, Na246 eff. 7-1-76; r and recrRegister,
August, 1983, No. 332eff. 9-1-83.
NR 228.10 Effluent limitations, best practicable
NR 228.05 Modification of effluent limitations. treatment. The following efluent limitations for all oispecific
(1) Effluentlimitations representinthe degree of 8fient redue  subcategoriesvhen applied in accordance with SR 228.06
tion attainable bythe application of the best practicable contradstablishgexcept as provided inNR 228.05the quantity or qual
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ity of pollutants or pollutant properties which may be dispbar effluentlimitations for all or specific subcategories when applied
by a facility subject to the provisions of this chapter afigslica in accordance with &R 228.06establish the quantity or quality
tion to processvastes of the best practicable control technologyf pollutants or pollutant properties which may be disgbdby
currentlyavailable: a facility which is a new source subject to fr@visions of this

(1) ThepH of all dischages shall be within the range of 6.0 toechapter:
.0.

9 (1) ThepH of all dischages shall be within the range of 6.0 to

(2) The temperature of all dischges shall not exceed inlet 9-0-
temperature®y more than I (5.4F). (2) The temperature of all dischges shall not exceed inlet

(3) Thedaily maximum limitation for suspended solids is sefémperature®y more than L (5.4F). o
forth in table 1. (3) Thedaily maximum limitation for suspended solids is set

History: Cr. Register June, 1976, No. 24&f. 7-1-76. forth in table 1.

it ; TABLE 1
NR 228.11 Ef_fluent Ilmlta_tlo_ns,_ best available treat - Effluent Limitations for Suspended Solids (1)

ment. The following efluent limitations for all or specific sub Sandar d of
categoriesvhen applied in accordance withNR 228.06estab Subcategory BPT BAT Per formance

lish the quantityor quality of pollutants or pollutant properties

which may be dischaed by a facility subject to the provisions of (1) Nonleaching .005 :005 005
this chapter after application to process wastes of the best avaif) Leaching 4 .005 4
abletechnology economically achievable: (3) Material Storage 50 mg/l 50 mg/l No Dischage

uct except for subcategory (3) for which limitations apply to concentrations in the
runoff dischage.

(2) The temperature of all dischges shall not exceed inlet History: Cr. Registey June, 1976, No. 24éf. 7-1-76.

(1) The pH of all dischag;es shall be within the range of 6.0 to Note(1) Limitations are for suspended solids in Ibs/100@#tsy/1000 kg of prod
.0.

temperatureb_y more than ‘33 .(5'4)':)' L NR 228.13 Pretreatment standards. The pretreatment
(3) The daily maximum limitation for suspended solids is se§iandardgor dischages to publicly ownetreatment works from
forth in table 1L sourcessubject to the provisions of this chapter shall be as set forth
History: Cr. RegisterJune, 1976, No. 24@f. 7-1-76. in ch.NR 211.

. History: Cr. Register June, 1976, Na246 ef. 7-1-76; r and recrRegister,
NR 228.12 Standards of performance. The following  August, 1983, No. 322¢f. 9-1-83.
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